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Provisional Selection List for Public Health Department Recruitment
Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)
Category : OPEN(GEN)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

1 23CDHS0010647 101339662300126 OMKESH KASHINATH CHATE Male 02/Jun/1999 Open (Unreserved) No 158.00000 Open
2 23CDHS0007506 101113532300094 AKASH SAWANTRAM BANKAR Male 10/Jul/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 154.00000 Open
3 23CDHS0007478 101079982300271 VASANTKUMAR ANANTRAO GANAR Male 16/Aug/1997 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 140.00000 WL-Open
4 23CDHS0011394 101355032300120 GAJANAN BAPURAO ANWANE Male 02/Dec/1996 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 134.00000 WL-Open
5 23CDHS0007153 101085672300256 SANDIP MUKUND SHINDE Male 25/Feb/1997 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 130.00000 WL-Open

Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)
Category : SC(GEN)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

1 23CDHS0005840 101132862300052 DHIRAJ JITENDRA JOGDAND Male 08/Jun/1997 Schedule Cast (SC) No 152.00000 SC
2 23CDHS0012661 101085672300132 SUDARSHAN MAROTI SITALE Male 25/Mar/1999 Schedule Cast (SC) No 124.00000 WL-SC
3 23CDHS0015075 101079982300384 SATISH SOPANRAO WATODE Male 04/Nov/1996 Schedule Cast (SC) No 122.00000 WL-SC

Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)
Category : VJA(GEN)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

1 23CDHS0009833 101250192300299 VIVEKANAND NURSING CHAVAN Male 05/Nov/1993 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 128.00000 VJA
2 23CDHS0015313 101355032300164 AKSHAY VITTHAL RATHOD Male 19/Feb/1999 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 118.00000 WL-VJA
3 23CDHS0004950 101250192300236 VINOD TUKARAM RATHOD Male 31/Dec/1993 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 98.00000 WL-VJA
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Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)
Category : OBC(GEN)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

1 23CDHS0012370 101093962300055 SHIVANAND SATLING ANKALGE Male 15/Jul/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 152.00000 OBC
2 23CDHS0015262 101085882300153 ROHIT RAMESH CHOPANE Male 15/Aug/2000 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 126.00000 OBC
3 23CDHS0014291 101085672300148 RUSHIKESH SIDRAM YADAV Male 14/Apr/2000 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 118.00000 WL-OBC
4 23CDHS0005421 101272992300085 SANDEEP DEVIDAS PANCHAL Male 05/Jun/1992 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 116.00000 WL-OBC
5 23CDHS0011232 101339662300135 AZHERUDIN ISAKMIYAN KALLURKAR Male 02/May/1994 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 116.00000 WL-OBC

Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)
Category : EWS(GEN)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

1 23CDHS0012664 101113532300629 SIDDHESHWAR SHIVAJI BHADE Male 10/Sep/1997 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 142.00000 EWS
2 23CDHS0014443 101085672300586 SANKET SANJAY JADHAV Male 03/Jul/2001 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 130.00000 WL-EWS
3 23CDHS0015283 101085882300154 SANDIP SHRIRANG PATKI Male 07/Sep/2001 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 130.00000 WL-EWS

Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment
Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

1 23CDHS0010647 101339662300126 OMKESH KASHINATH CHATE Male 02/Jun/1999 Open (Unreserved) No 158.00000 Open
2 23CDHS0007506 101113532300094 AKASH SAWANTRAM BANKAR Male 10/Jul/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 154.00000 Open
3 23CDHS0005840 101132862300052 DHIRAJ JITENDRA JOGDAND Male 08/Jun/1997 Schedule Cast (SC) No 152.00000 SC
4 23CDHS0012370 101093962300055 SHIVANAND SATLING ANKALGE Male 15/Jul/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 152.00000 OBC
5 23CDHS0012664 101113532300629 SIDDHESHWAR SHIVAJI BHADE Male 10/Sep/1997 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 142.00000 EWS
6 23CDHS0007478 101079982300271 VASANTKUMAR ANANTRAO GANAR Male 16/Aug/1997 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 140.00000 WL-Open
7 23CDHS0011394 101355032300120 GAJANAN BAPURAO ANWANE Male 02/Dec/1996 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 134.00000 WL-Open
8 23CDHS0007153 101085672300256 SANDIP MUKUND SHINDE Male 25/Feb/1997 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 130.00000 WL-Open
9 23CDHS0014443 101085672300586 SANKET SANJAY JADHAV Male 03/Jul/2001 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 130.00000 WL-EWS

10 23CDHS0015283 101085882300154 SANDIP SHRIRANG PATKI Male 07/Sep/2001 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 130.00000 WL-EWS
11 23CDHS0009833 101250192300299 VIVEKANAND NURSING CHAVAN Male 05/Nov/1993 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 128.00000 VJA
12 23CDHS0007770 101305352300057 PRAVIN SHANTINATH GHODKE Male 09/May/1996 Open (Unreserved) No 126.00000



 Page 3 of 4

Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment
Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

13 23CDHS0015262 101085882300153 ROHIT RAMESH CHOPANE Male 15/Aug/2000 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 126.00000 OBC
14 23CDHS0009253 101355032300098 GANESH TATYARAM WAGHMARE Male 13/Jun/1997 Open (Unreserved) No 124.00000
15 23CDHS0012661 101085672300132 SUDARSHAN MAROTI SITALE Male 25/Mar/1999 Schedule Cast (SC) No 124.00000 WL-SC
16 23CDHS0015075 101079982300384 SATISH SOPANRAO WATODE Male 04/Nov/1996 Schedule Cast (SC) No 122.00000 WL-SC
17 23CDHS0001570 101079982300014 MANOHAR MADHAVRAO MUSALE Male 01/Jun/1993 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) Yes 118.00000
18 23CDHS0002543 101113532300479 CHETAN GANGARAM SHINDE Male 09/Sep/1995 Schedule Cast (SC) No 118.00000
19 23CDHS0015313 101355032300164 AKSHAY VITTHAL RATHOD Male 19/Feb/1999 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 118.00000 WL-VJA
20 23CDHS0014291 101085672300148 RUSHIKESH SIDRAM YADAV Male 14/Apr/2000 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 118.00000 WL-OBC
21 23CDHS0005421 101272992300085 SANDEEP DEVIDAS PANCHAL Male 05/Jun/1992 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 116.00000 WL-OBC
22 23CDHS0011232 101339662300135 AZHERUDIN ISAKMIYAN KALLURKAR Male 02/May/1994 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 116.00000 WL-OBC
23 23CDHS0015888 101093962300073 GAJANAN PAPANNA KYATAMWAD Male 20/Feb/1992 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 114.00000
24 23CDHS0013715 101085882300137 NIKHIL NARSING YEMEKAR Male 01/Dec/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 112.00000
25 23CDHS0004815 101132862300045 SHANTIBHUSHAN PRASAD KIRTANE Male 18/Feb/1994 Schedule Cast (SC) No 110.00000
26 23CDHS0000570 101085882300172 MANOJ MADHUKAR WAGHMARE Male 11/Apr/1999 Schedule Cast (SC) No 108.00000
27 23CDHS0005951 101250192300257 RAVINDRA PRATAP KHATANE Male 24/Dec/1996 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 106.00000
28 23CDHS0016109 101263472300414 SHIVRAJ SAMBHAJIRAO GAIKWAD Male 05/Nov/1995 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 100.00000
29 23CDHS0002702 101355032300022 KISHOR LAXMAN SARWADE Male 23/Aug/2000 Schedule Cast (SC) No 100.00000
30 23CDHS0004950 101250192300236 VINOD TUKARAM RATHOD Male 31/Dec/1993 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 98.00000 WL-VJA
31 23CDHS0006798 101079982300263 KAILAS MANOHARRAO TELANG Male 06/Mar/1991 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 96.00000
32 23CDHS0005469 101093962300022 SWAPNIL BABASAHEB RAUT Male 13/Jul/1993 Open (Unreserved) No 96.00000
33 23CDHS0010794 101132862300093 MAHESHWAR KRUSHNA BANSODE Male 01/Mar/2002 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 96.00000
34 23CDHS0009065 101330342300317 SHIRISH MANOHAR SHIRUDE Male 25/Apr/1990 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 94.00000
35 23CDHS0000877 101113552300474 RANJIT ANIL SAWANT Male 20/Oct/1994 Schedule Cast (SC) No 94.00000
36 23CDHS0010639 101033982300065 ROHIT LAXMAN DANDIME Male 27/Jul/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 94.00000
37 23CDHS0005716 101132862300051 GAUSPASHA MAJJID MANIYAR Male 08/Feb/1986 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 92.00000
38 23CDHS0008477 101113542300080 ANKUSH MANDALE Male 05/Jul/1989 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 92.00000
39 23CDHS0013910 101132862300121 SWAPNIL MARUTI BABAR Male 30/Oct/2003 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 92.00000
40 23CDHS0006642 101289902300054 SHIVASAMB VAIJNATH GAVANE Male 04/Nov/1990 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 90.00000

41 23CDHS0005458 101339662300052
MAHAMADRIYAJODDIN SALEEM 

MANIYAR Male 01/May/1999 Open (Unreserved) No 90.00000
42 23CDHS0001983 101113532300472 PARMESHWAR SHIVAJI MORE Male 10/Oct/1996 Open (Unreserved) No 88.00000
43 23CDHS0001543 101079982300012 MAROTI RAOSAHEB NARWADE Male 06/May/1991 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 86.00000
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Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment
Office : Dy. Director Health Services Latur Circle Latur
Post Name : Staff nurse(Government)

Sr.No Application  Seq. No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category
Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

44 23CDHS0013827 101085672300358 RAJRATAN GOVARDHAN INGOLE Male 08/May/1995 Schedule Cast (SC) No 86.00000

45 23CDHS0016430 101339662300207 NADIM SUMER NAIMODDIN SHAIKH Male 13/Feb/1998 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 84.00000
46 23CDHS0009137 101113552300128 DEEPAK RAM SURWASE Male 23/May/1998 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 84.00000
47 23CDHS0015597 101079982300168 ANVESH GANGADHAR PATIL Male 29/Aug/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 84.00000

48 23CDHS0011150 101079982300325
DHANANJAY ANANTRAO 

MUGAONKAR Male 05/Nov/2000 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 84.00000
49 23CDHS0003858 101132862300037 MAHESH DILIP KSHIRSAGAR Male 01/Nov/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 80.00000
50 23CDHS0003634 101339662300034 JUNED MAHEBUB GAVANDI Male 30/Mar/1998 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 80.00000
51 23CDHS0016107 101339662300203 TAHER MAINODDIN PATEL Male 05/May/1998 Open (Unreserved) No 74.00000
52 23CDHS0002542 101132862300022 MOHAN MADHUKAR GHULE Male 05/Dec/1998 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 74.00000
53 23CDHS0003525 101355032300028 SHARAD LAXMAN MORALE Male 27/Jun/1994 Open (Unreserved) No 72.00000
54 23CDHS0002459 101033982300016 ROHAN LOVKUSH KENDRE Male 12/Feb/1995 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) No 70.00000
55 23CDHS0015603 101132862300134 MADHAV DILIP MITKARI Male 02/Mar/2000 Open (Unreserved) No 70.00000
56 23CDHS0002854 101079982300201 RAHUL VITTHALRAO GOTLAWAR Male 13/Dec/1997 Open (Unreserved) No 68.00000
57 23CDHS0006167 101305332300066 MANGESH RAJESAHEB KAPSE Male 05/Jan/2000 Open (Unreserved) No 68.00000
58 23CDHS0004561 101113552300298 SANJAY DATTU PANCHAL Male 13/May/1976 Other Backward Class (OBC) Yes 66.00000
59 23CDHS0006099 101079982300060 SUNIL MADHAVRAO HIMGIRE Male 12/Jan/1996 Open (Unreserved) No 64.00000
60 23CDHS0002961 101132862300027 SAJID IKBAL SHAIKH Male 27/Feb/2000 Open (Unreserved) No 64.00000
61 23CDHS0008066 101079982300280 UMAKANT DIGAMBAR MORE Male 12/Feb/2000 Open (Unreserved) No 60.00000
62 23CDHS0012338 101339662300156 ADITYA PANDURANG MAGAR Male 28/Mar/2001 Open (Unreserved) No 60.00000
63 23CDHS0000913 101355032300003 MANOJ MADHUKAR GHULE Male 23/Oct/2002 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 60.00000
64 23CDHS0013240 101033982300087 LAHU SHANKAR KEDAR Male 06/May/1997 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) No 54.00000
65 23CDHS0002035 101079982300016 SHUBHAM MADHUKAR SASANE Male 13/Aug/1999 Schedule Cast (SC) No 48.00000


